4532 Size
1.5-2.0GHz Band
Chip Multilayer 90deg.3dB Splitter
FSLC-C160W
Hitachi Metals , Ltd.
DATE.
DATA-No.
P/N June/2/2004FSLC-C160W
DWN. Y.Tanaka LC-FSLC-C160W-0406A
Page.  1/4
"All the technical data and information contained herein are subject to change without notice."
Specifications
Equivalent Circuits Shape   &   Size
1
8
4
2
5
unit(mm)
3
6
1
5
2,3,6,7 Ground
4  Isolation Port
1  In
5 Out-2
8  Out-1
7
84
C
160W
3. 2
0.
5
4 .
5
MA X2. 0
0.
75
1.
0
1.
0
1.
0
Hitachi Metals , Ltd.
DATE.
DATA-No.
P/N June/2/2004FSLC-C160W
DWN. Y.Tanaka LC-FSLC-C160W-0406A
Page.  2/4
Frequency
Range(GHz) Insertion  Loss
Phase
Imbalance Return Loss Isolation
Handling
Power
Temperature
Range
1.5-2.0
3.9dB Max.
including
splitting Loss
90 +/- 5deg. 17dB Min. 17dB Min.  5W Max. -35 to +85
deg.C
FSLC-C160W Sample Data
Hitachi Metals , Ltd.
DATE.
DATA-No.
P/N June/2/2004FSLC-C160W
DWN. Y.Tanaka LC-FSLC-C160W-0406A
Page.  3/4
m9
freq=1.500GHz
dB(S(3,2))=-22.363
m10
freq=2.000GHz
dB(S(3,2))=-22.736
1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1 .7 1.8 1 .9 2 .0 2.11.2 2.2
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
-50
50
freq, GHz
dB
(S
(3
,2
))
m9 m10
m 3
freq=1.500GHz
dB(S(2,1))=-2.948
m 4
freq=2.000GHz
dB(S(2,1))=-3.155
m 1 7
freq=1.500GHz
dB(S(3,1))=-3.354
m18
freq=2.000GHz
dB(S(3,1))=-3.248
1 . 3 1.4 1.5 1 . 6 1.7 1 . 8 1.9 2.0 2 . 11.2 2.2
-5.0
-4.5
-4.0
-3.5
-3.0
-2.5
-2.0
-1.5
-1.0
-5.5
-0.5
freq, GHz
dB
(S
(2
,1
)) m 3
m 4
dB
(S
(3
,1
))
m17 m18
m1
freq=1.500GHz
dB(S(1,1))=-26.793
m2
freq=2.000GHz
dB(S(1,1))=-21.780
1.3 1.4 1 . 5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.11.2 2.2
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
-50
50
freq, GHz
dB
(S
(1
,1
))
m1
m2
m7
freq=1.500GHz
dB(S(2,2))=-25.975
m8
freq=2.000GHz
dB(S(2,2))=-22.525
1.3 1.4 1 . 5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.11.2 2.2
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
-50
50
freq, GHz
dB
(S
(2
,2
))
m7 m8
m11
freq=1.500GHz
dB(S(3,3))=-23.804
m12
freq=2.000GHz
dB(S(3,3))=-22.797
1.3 1.4 1 . 5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.11.2 2.2
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
-50
50
freq, GHz
dB
(S
(3
,3
))
m11
C
1
6
0
W
Gr ound
Out - 1
Gr ound
Out - 2I n
56 ohm
Gr ound
Gr ound
Foot  Pattern
0. 3
1. 0 1.0 1. 0
3.7
2.
4
1.
5
1.
5
Hitachi Metals , Ltd.
DATE.
DATA-No.
P/N June/2/2004FSLC-C160W
DWN. Y.Tanaka LC-FSLC-C160W-0406A
Page.  4/4